炬鹿科技有限公司
RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
Revision Date :   2023 / 08 / 07
APPROVAL SHEET
Product Name : Anti-Sulfur Thick Film Chip Resistor
Part No.            : TCS Series
Description      : Size 0402~2512
   炬鹿科技有限公司

     — AEC-Q200 compliant
     — Sulfur-resistant
◼ Part Number Explanation
TCS   0603   J   1R00   T   S
Product
Size
  Tolerance   Resistance   Packaging   Functional
(Inch)
Anti-Sulfur
Thick Film
Chip
Resistor
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
2010
2512
     F= ±1%
J= ±5%
1Ω=1R00
10Ω=10R0
1KΩ=1001
1MΩ=1004
 T= Tape & Reel
M= Meet
AEC-Q200
S= Standard
炬鹿科技有限公司
RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
www.rideetech.com                                                                                                              RIDEE TECH COMPANY LIMITED
◼ Standard Electrical Specifications
Type 0402 0603 0805 1206 1210 2010 2512
Jumper Resistance
Value
 0R (50mΩ Max)
Jumper Rated Current 1A 2A 3A
● Note：RCWV＝(P×R)1/2 or Max. RCWV listed above, whichever is lower.
● RCWV：Working Voltage (V)，P：Rated Power (W)，R：Resistance Value (Ω)
Item
Type
Rated Power
at  70℃ Max Working
Voltage
Max Overload
Voltage
T.C.R.  (PPM/℃)
Resistance Range
Standard F(±1%) J(±5%)
TCS0402 0.063 W 50V 100V
±200 1M<R≦10MΩ
±100 10Ω<R≦1MΩ
-200~+400 0Ω，1Ω≦R≦10Ω
TCS0603 0.1 W 75V 150V
±200 1M<R≦10MΩ
±100 10Ω<R≦1MΩ
-200~+400 0Ω，1Ω≦R≦10Ω
TCS0805 0.125 W 150V 300V
±200 1M<R≦10MΩ
±100 10Ω<R≦1MΩ
-200~+400 0Ω，1Ω≦R≦10Ω
TCS1206 0.25 W 200V 400V
±200 1M<R≦10MΩ
±100 10Ω<R≦1MΩ
-200~+400 0Ω，1Ω≦R≦10Ω
TCS1210 0.5 W 200V 400V
±200 1M<R≦10MΩ
±100 10Ω<R≦1MΩ
-200~+400 0Ω，1Ω≦R≦10Ω
TCS2010 0.5 W 200V 400V
±200 1M<R≦10MΩ